Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
CY25811/12/14
Features
• 4- to 32-MHz input frequency range
• 4- to 128-MHz output frequency range
• Accepts clock, crystal, and resonator inputs
• 1x, 2x, and 4x frequency multiplication:
— CY25811: 1x; CY25812: 2x; CY25814: 4x

7
2
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY25811SC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811SCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811SI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25811SIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25811ZC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811ZCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25812SIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25812ZC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812ZCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25814SIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25814ZC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814ZCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Lead Free Devices
CY25811SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811SXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25811SXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
Document #: 38-07112 Rev. *E Page 8 of 11
CY25811/12/14
Package Drawing and Dimensions
CY25811ZXC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811ZXCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25812SXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25812ZXC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812ZXCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25814SXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25814ZXC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814ZXCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Ordering Information (continued)
SEATING PLANE
PIN 1 ID
0.230[5.842]